Health and Wellbeing Board

Meeting to be held on 16 July 2014

Electoral Division affected: None

The Lancashire Fairness Commission

(Appendix 'A' refers)

Contact for further information: Debbie Thompson, 01772 533167, Lead Officer, debbie.thompson@lancashire.gov.uk

Executive Summary

On the 6th March 2014 the County Council's Cabinet agreed to the establishment of an independent Fairness Commission. A copy of the report is attached at Appendix 'A'.

The purpose of this report is to inform the Health and Wellbeing Board of the Lancashire Fairness Commission and to ask for the Board's support in its work.

Recommendation

The Health and Wellbeing Board are asked to,

- 1. Note the content of the report.
- 2. Actively support the work of The Lancashire Fairness Commission.

Background and Advice

At its meeting on the 6th March 2014 the Cabinet approved a proposal to set up an independent Lancashire Fairness Commission. The report is attached at Appendix 'A' and provides detail on the proposal that was agreed.

The purpose of this report is to inform the Health Wellbeing Board that The Lancashire Fairness Commission is being set up and to ask for it to actively support the work of the Commission

Consultations

As set out in the report.

Implications:

This item has the following implications, as indicated:



Risk management

There are no risk management implications following the proposals contained in the report.

Financial

As set out in the report.

Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 List of Background Papers

Paper Date Contact/Directorate/Tel

Report to Cabinet: 6 March 2014 Dave Gorman/Office of the Lancashire Fairness Chief Executive/01772

Committee Feasibility Study 534261

Reason for inclusion in Part II, if appropriate

N/A.